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Draft List of Participants  
         (Last update 12December 2014) 

 
 

 MEMBER 

No. Country Organization Participant E-mail 

1. 1 Brazil Directorate of 
Hydrography 
and Navigation 

Mr Paulo Matos paulo.matos@chm.mar.mil.br   

2.  Brazil DHN Mr Nickolás de 
Andrade Roscher 

nickolas.roscher@dhn.mar.mil.
br 

3. 2 Colombia DIMAR Lieutenant 
Commander Javier 
Gomez Torres 

jgomez@dimar.mil.co 
  

4.  Colombia DIMAR Master Chief Jair 
Rodríguez Ayala 

jrodriguezayala@dimar.mil.co  

5. 4 Cuba SHGC Ing. Martín Ruiz 
Jorge 

hg@unicom.co.cu 

6. 7 France SHOM Lt. Cdr. Eric 
Langlois 

eric.langlois@shom.fr 

7.  Guatemala Maritime Affairs 
Directorship 

Lieutenant Juan 
Francisco Santos 
Solórzano  

hidrografia@dgam.gob.gt 

8. 9 Mexico PEMEX Mr Jose 
GerardoBeltran 
Vazques 

jose.gerardo.beltrán@pemex.c
om 

9.  Mexico Amexcid- Sre Mr Pablo Eduardo 
Ramirez 
Miramantes 

peramirez@sre.gob.mx 

10.  Mexico DIGAOHM Capt. Frag. 
Cg.E.H.C. Manuel 
Ricardo Lopez Cruz 

digaohm.hidrografia@semar.go
b.mx  

11. 1
0 
Netherlands RNLN Captain Navy 

Mr Marc v.d. Donck 
mcj.vd.donck@mindef.nl 

12. 1
1 
Netherlands RNLN Deputy Chief 

Hydrographer Mr 
Leendert Dorst 

ll.dorst@mindef.nl  

13. 1
5 
 Netherlands RNLN Mrs Sonja van 

Leeuwen 
(Organization and 
Support) 

Sf.v.leeuwen.toet@mindef.nl 
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14. 1
6 
Suriname MAS Mr Michel Amafo 

LL.M (Chair) 
mamafo@mas.sr 
/michelamafo@yahoo.com  

15. 1
7 
Suriname MAS Mr Freddy Delchot fdelchot@mas.sr/ 

fdelchot@yahoo.com   

16. 1
8 
Suriname MAS Mr Ryan Fung A Loi 

LL.M 
rfungaloi@mas.sr / 
rfungaloi@gmail.com  

17. 1
9 
Suriname MAS Ms Gladys Denswil gdenswil@mas.sr/ 

gdenswil@gmail.com  
 

18. T Trinidad & 
Tobago 

Hydrographic 
Unit 

Mr Dwight Nanan dwightnanan@hotmail.com  

19. 2
0 
United 
Kingdom 

UKHO  Mr Jeff Bryant jeff.bryant@ukho.gov.uk 
 

20. 2
1 
United 
Kingdom 

 

UKHO  Mr Chris Thorne  chris.thorne@ukho.gov.uk 
 

21. 2
2 
United 
Kingdom 

UKHO  Mr Tom Karsten tom.karsten@ukho.gov.uk 

22. 2
3 
United 
Kingdom 

UKHO Mr Sam Harper sam.harper@ukho.gov.uk  

23. 2
7 
United 
States of 
America 

NGA 
 

Mr Jim Rogers james.e.rogers@nga.mil 

24. U United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Mr Anthony Klemm anthony.r.klemm@noaa.gov  

25.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Ms Kathryn L. Ries kathryn.ries@noaa.gov 

26.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Mr John Nyberg john.nyberg@noaa.gov 

27.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NOAA Mr Erich Frey erich.frey@noaa.gov 

28.  United 
States of 
America 

USA/NMOC 
US/ Navy 

Mr Eric Villalobos eric.villalobos@navy.mil 

29.  Venezuela Armada 
Bolivariana de 
Venezuela 

Mr Nelson Rafael 
Marcano Lopez  

nelsonmarcanolopez@gmail.co
m 

30. V Venezuela Armada 
Bolivariana de 
Venezuela(SHN) 

Mr Alberto Antonio 
Loreto Amaya 

aloretoamaya@gmail.com 

31.  Venezuela Armada 
Bolivariana de 
Venezuela(SHN) 

Mr Leon Fajardo 
Reinaldo Jose 

titonavster@gmail.com 

32.  Venezuela Armada 
Bolivariana de 
Venezuela(SHN) 

Mrs Lhoraine 
Andreina Vera Diaz 

lhorainevera@gmail.com 
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                                           Associate members                                                          

No Country Organization Participant E-mail 

33.  Antigua & 
Barbuda 

Department of  
Marine 
Services & 
Merchant 
Shipping 

Mr. Hugh Mack hmack@abregistry.ag  

34.  Antigua & 
Barbuda 

Department of  
Marine 
Services & 
Merchant 
Shipping 

Ambassador Dwight 
Gardiner 

dgardiner@abregistry.ag  

35.  El Salvador IGCN/CNR Ing. Carlos Figueroa cfigueroa@cnr.gob.sv 

36.  Haiti Semanah Mr Eric Prevost Jr. juniorprevost@yahoo.com 

37.  Haiti Semanah Mr Mitton Serge s_mitton@hotmail.com 

38.  Haiti Semanah Mr Jean Chaperon e_shappy14e@hotmail.com 

39.  Haiti Semanah Ms Ketia Prevost   k-prevost@gmail.com 

40.  Haiti Semanah Ms Roseline Zephir rozedor@yahoo.fr  

 

 
Observers- Counties 

No Country Organization Participant E- mail 

41.  Grenada Grenada Port 
Authority 

Mr Ian Noel allauno@uamail.gren 

42.  Saint Vincent 
and 
Grenadines 

Department of 
Maritime 
Administration 

Mr David V. Robin svgmarad@gmail.com 

43.  Dominican 
Republic 

Instituto 
Cartografica 
Militar 

Mr Manuel Bolivar 
Arias Campusano 

marca63@gmail.com 

44.  Costa Rica  Mr Diego Leal 
Obando 

topografíaleal@gmail.com / 
dlealba@mopt.go.cr  

45.  Belize Belize Port 
Authority 

Mr  Michael 
AnthonyJenkins  

mjenkins@portauthority.bz / 
jenkinsm24220yahoo.com    

46.  Spain Spain /Inst. 
Hidrografico 
de la Marina 

Luitenant 
Commander José 
Ramón Torres 
García 

jtorgarc@fn.mde.es  

 
Observers- Organizations 

No Organization Participant E- mail 

47.  IALA Mr Stephen Bennett stephen.bennett@iala-aism.org  

48.  IC- ENC Mr James Harper james.harper@ic-enc.org 

49.  IHO Mr Robert Ward pres@iho.int  

50.  IHO Mr Alberto Costa Neves alberto.neves@iho.int  

51. 5
6 
IMO 
 

Mr. Colin Young cpyoung@imo.org/ 
regional.maritime.adviser@gmail.com 

52.  CMOU Ambassador Dwight 
Gardiner 

dgardiner@abregistry.ag  
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53.  COCATRAM Mr Otto Noack karenc@cocatram.org.ni / 
onack@cocatram.org.ni 

54.  OECS Dr Asha Singh asingh@oecs.org /oecs@oecs.org 

55.  México/ INEGI Mr Felix Frias felix.frias@inegi.org.mx  

56.  Panama Canal 
Authority 

Mr Jaime Antonio 
Rodriguez Beckertt 

jrodriguez@pancanal.com 

 
Observers- Companies 

No Company Participant E-mail 

57.  CARIS Mr Juan Carballini juan.carballini@caris.com  

58.  CARIS Mr Paul Cooper pcooper@caris.us 

59.  Fugro Pelagos Inc. Mr Gilbert Suarez  gsuarez@fugro.com  

60.  HYPACK Mr Carlos Tejada carlos@hypack.com  

61.  IIC Technologies 
 

Mr Derrick Peyton derrick.peyton@iictechnologies.com  

62.  Kongsberg Maritime 
AS 

Mr Jan Kristensen jan.haug.kristensen@km.kongsberg.co
m   

63.  QPS Inc. Mr Lindsay Gee  gee@qps-us.com 

64.  QPS Inc. Ms Deborah Febres 
Urdaneta 

dfebresu@qps.nl 

65.  QPS Inc. Mr Evan Martzial martzial@qps-us.com 

66.  OceanWise Ltd Mr John Pepper john.pepper@oceanwise.eu 

67.  OceanWise Ltd Dr Mike Osborne  

68.  EOMAP Gmbh & 
Co. KG 

Mr Thomas Heege heege@eomap.de 

69.  EOMAP Gmbh & 
Co. KG 

Mr Matthew Bergin matt.bergin@eomap.com 

70. E ESRI Mr Rafael Ponce rponce@esri.com 

71.  Jeppesen Mr Angel Terry angel.terry@jeppesen.com 

72.  VPR Ingenieria Mr Gerardo Villagomez gvillagomez@vpringenieria.com 

 

Chief guest County  

73.     

74.     

 
 




